

AgraFlora Organics Retains Maricom Inc.

VANCOUVER, March 11, 2019 /CNW/ - **AgraFlora Organics International Inc.** (the "**Company**") (CSE: AGRA) (Frankfurt: PU31) (OTCPK: PUFXF), a growth oriented and diversified international cannabis company, is pleased to announce it has retained Maricom Inc. ("**Maricom**") to provide investor relations services to the Company in compliance with regulatory guidelines. Maricom will work closely with AgraFlora to develop and deploy a comprehensive capital markets strategy and campaign. Activities will include developing precise bilingual messaging, distributing that message cost-effectively and optimizing the Company's social media presence bilingually with Maricom's social media team. This collaboration will help AgraFlora reach out to a wider audience that will now include French speaking investors as well. Under the terms of engagement, Maricom has been retained for a 6-month period starting March 1, 2019 at \$3,500 per month.

About Maricom

Maricom is a Quebec-based firm who provide a fully bilingual investor relations service. Our focus is mainly in Quebec via a strong French network as well as extensive ties and direct relationships with Bay Street to ensure our clients has exposure throughout Canada and beyond.

About AgraFlora Organics International Inc.

AgraFlora Organics International Inc. is a growth oriented and diversified company focused on the international cannabis industry. It owns an indoor cultivation operation in London, ON and is a joint venture partner in Propagation Service Canada and its large-scale 2,200,000 sq. ft. greenhouse complex in Delta, BC. The Company has a successful record of creating shareholder value and is actively pursuing other opportunities within the cannabis industry. For more information please visit: www.agraflora.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Derek Ivany President & CEO

No stock exchange or securities regulatory authority has reviewed or accepted responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Some of the statements contained in this release are forward-looking statements, such as estimates and statements that describe the Issuer's future plans, objectives or goals, including words to the effect that the Issuer or management expects a stated condition or result to occur. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature, they involve inherent risks and uncertainties.

SOURCE AgraFlora Organics International Inc.

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/March2019/11/c7156.html

%SEDAR: 00022839E

For further information: AgraFlora Organics International Inc., Tim McNulty, E: ir@agraflora.com, T: (800) 783-6056; For French inquiries: Maricom Inc., Remy Scalabrini, E: rs@maricom.ca, T:

(888) 585-MARI

CO: AgraFlora Organics International Inc.

CNW 17:28e 11-MAR-19